GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No. DHE/EG/EYTC/183/2023/36

Dated Kahilipara, the 03rd August, 2023

From: - Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

1) The Registrar, All State Universities of Assam.

2) The Principals, All Govt./Provincialised/ Autonomous /PDUAM Colleges of Assam

Sub :- Establishment of YUVA Tourism Clubs- Matter relating to

Ref :- This Office letter No. DHE/EG/EYTC/183/2023/30 dated 24/07/2023

Sir,

10

In continuation of this office earlier letter regarding establishment of Yuva Tourism Club, It is seen that out of 337 nos. of colleges and 7 nos. of State Universities only 130 colleges have submitted the report on club's formation so far.

In this regard, you are once again requested to establish a Yuva Tourism Club and submit the report within 5 (five) days via Google Form link <u>https://forms.gle/X9zSMxxMP3daE4Ty9</u> for further submission of Govt.

For updates and instructions, visit <u>www.tourism.assam.gov.in</u> and any communication and query, email yuvatourismassam@gmail.com.

This is for favour of your information and necessary action.

Yours' faithfully

dr 218/2023

For Director of Higher Education, Assam <u>Kahilipara, Guwahati-19</u>.

/36-ADated Kahilipara, the 03rd August, 2023

Memo No. DHE/EG/EYTC/183/2023/36-A Copy for information to:-

- 1. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 2. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Tourism Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

For Director of Higher Education, Assam <u>Kahilipara, Guwahati-19</u>.